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	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265
	IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO OUR FILE


May 12, 2017 











C-2015-2497315

A-8913812
JUSTIN MOESER

T/A DUKE TRANSPORT

PO BOX 61

QUAKERTOWN PA  18951
Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement

                                                                 v.

Justin Moeser, t/a Duke Transport
To Whom It May Concern:
By Secretarial Letter dated July 22, 2016, the Commission sustained the Complaint filed against you at C-2015-2497315.  You were fined $600 for failure to maintain evidence of insurance and file an answer.  The Commission also cancelled your operating authority as a common carrier of property at Application Docket No. A-2011-2257786, Utility Code No. 8913812.  



This Commission has the power to rescind a Secretarial Letter in light of newly discovered evidence or a change of circumstances which justify reconsideration.  It has come to our attention that you had filed an answer with the Commission which was not posted in a timely manner.  The answer informed us that you had not been operating and cancelled the commercial insurance.  



The $600 fine is hereby rescinded and PennDOT will be notified to lift stops on vehicle suspensions; however, the authority at Application Docket No. A-2011-2257786, Utility Code No. 8913812 will remain cancelled 
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Very truly yours,

              Rosemary Chiavetta,
              Secretary
Cc: Secretary’s Bureau – File
       Bureau of Administrative Services - Fiscal       
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